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4
13:10

1200 m
217.043 €

Flach

Kwoon Chung Intercontinental Limousine Handicap - 1st Section
Rennpreis: 217.043 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI SUPER4

1
1200

B B
Box: 2

61.00

Harmony N Blessed
8j. b W (Magnus - Fly To Win)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Cheung Ming Man, Cheung Y

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    62.021 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    406.884 €1.018.829 €
21.02 Happy Valley 4 58.5 1200 206.367 8,1 Leung K.C. Bon's A Pearla, Copartner Ambition, Winnin
31.01 Happy Valley 2 60.5 1200 206.367 22,0 Leung K.C. Nicconi County, Harmony N Blessed, Jumb
17.01 Happy Valley 8 61.0 1000 206.367 7,2 Avdulla B. Happy United, Heroic Master, Atomic Energ
04.01 Happy Valley 6 52.5 1200 315.098 64,0 Chadwick M. Majestic Knight, Wonder Kit, Howdeepisyou
13.12 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1000 206.367 11,0 Leung K.C. Explosive Witness, Fortune Warrior, Happy 

2
Box: 5

58.50

Atomic Force
5j. hp W (Cotai Glory - Atlas Silk)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Martin Siu Kim Sun
Züchter: David Barry

Harry Bentley

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    43.337 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    178.890 €265.785 €
15.02 Happy Valley 2 59.5 1200 206.367 13,0 Bentley H. A Americ Te Specso, Atomic Force, Colourf
28.01 Sha Tin 12 59.0 1200 206.367 Bentley H. Gorgeous Win, Eighty Light Years, Colourful
10.01 Happy Valley 8 60.5 1200 206.367 40,0 Bentley H. Copartner Ambition, Celestial Colours, A A
04.01 Happy Valley 9 61.0 1200 206.367 20,0 Ferraris L. Bon's A Pearla, Beauty Waves, Superb Capi
29.10 Happy Valley 9 61.0 1200 206.367 15,0 Bentley H. Golden Artie, Brave Star, Kilindini

3
Box: 4

57.50

Lightning Bolt
6j. b W (Acclamation - Pearl Sea)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Daryl Ng Win Kong

Hugh Bowman

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.223 € 2023: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    331.360 €697.570 €
15.02 Happy Valley 10 59.5 1200 206.367 29,0 Bentley H. Golden Empire, Nicconi County, Act Of Fait
31.01 Happy Valley 8 59.5 1200 206.367 32,0 Badel A. Nicconi County, Harmony N Blessed, Jumb
07.01 Sha Tin 5 59.5 1200 206.367 11,0 Bowman H. Capital Delight, Good Buddy, Mark The Mo
29.12 Happy Valley 9 59.5 1200 206.367 Chau C.L. Armour Eagle, Bon's A Pearla, Street Conqu
20.12 Happy Valley 3 59.5 1200 206.367 16,0 Chau C.L. Healthy Healthy, O'Liner, Lightning Bolt

4
B

Box: 1

57.50

Lucky Archangel
7j. b W (Deep Field - Chik Chik Boom)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Steven Leung Man Hung

C-L.Jerry Chau

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.127 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    280.575 €603.754 €
15.02 Happy Valley 6 59.0 1200 206.367 22,0 Poon M.F. A Americ Te Specso, Atomic Force, Colourf
17.01 Happy Valley 10 58.0 1200 206.367 74,0 Poon M.F. Watch Buddy, Raging Blizzard, Sugar Sugar
29.12 Happy Valley 6 58.0 1200 206.367 Poon M.F. Armour Eagle, Bon's A Pearla, Street Conqu
06.12 Happy Valley 10 59.5 1200 247.641 11,0 Hewitson L. Tomodachi Kokoroe, Kaholo Angel, Torona
01.11 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1200 206.367 17,0 Poon M.F. Lucky Archangel, Colourful Emperor, Toron

5
Box: 7

55.00

Colourful Emperor
4j. b W (Holy Roman Emperor - Elaysa)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Gan Wee Sean

Yik-Lai Chung

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    59.846 € 2023: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    61.519 €127.644 €
15.02 Happy Valley 3 57.0 1200 206.367 2,5 Hewitson L. A Americ Te Specso, Atomic Force, Colourf
28.01 Sha Tin 3 55.5 1200 206.367 Hewitson L. Gorgeous Win, Eighty Light Years, Colourful
01.01 Sha Tin 4 55.5 1200 206.367 Hewitson L. Wunderbar, Ka Ying Rising, Mugen
22.11 Happy Valley 9 56.0 1200 206.367 5,3 Purton Z. Never Too Soon, A Americ Te Specso, Brav
01.11 Happy Valley 2 53.5 1200 206.367 8,8 Chung Y.L. Lucky Archangel, Colourful Emperor, Toron

6
B

Box: 8

54.50

Act Of Faith
6j. br W (Press Statement - Encrypted)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Good Faith Syndicate

Brenton Avdulla

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    40.242 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    234.151 €360.423 €
15.02 Happy Valley 3 55.5 1200 206.367 6,5 Avdulla B. Golden Empire, Nicconi County, Act Of Fait
31.01 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1200 206.367 11,0 Atzeni A. Nicconi County, Harmony N Blessed, Jumb
04.01 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1200 206.367 42,0 Avdulla B. Bon's A Pearla, Beauty Waves, Superb Capi
20.12 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1200 206.367 17,0 Hamelin A. Healthy Healthy, O'Liner, Lightning Bolt
29.11 Happy Valley 1 61.0 1200 129.812 4,6 Avdulla B. Act Of Faith, Kokushi Musou, Easy Snip

7
B B

Box: 6

54.50

Beauty Glory
6j. b W (Toronado - Gregoria)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Patrick Kwok Ho Chuen

Zachary Purton

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    221.628 €465.713 €
21.02 Happy Valley 10 50.0 1200 206.367 15,0 Chung Y.L. Bon's A Pearla, Copartner Ambition, Winnin
07.02 Happy Valley 7 54.5 1200 206.367 21,0 Chung Y.L. Sugar Sugar, Wings Of War, Chain Of Gold
17.01 Happy Valley 9 56.5 1000 206.367 27,0 Bentley H. Happy United, Heroic Master, Atomic Energ
29.12 Happy Valley 11 57.0 1200 206.367 Ferraris L. Armour Eagle, Bon's A Pearla, Street Conqu
06.12 Happy Valley 12 58.0 1200 247.641 31,0 Kawada Y. Tomodachi Kokoroe, Kaholo Angel, Torona

8
B

Box: 9

53.50

Mega Bonus
7j. hp W (Shooting To Win - Exceed And Excit

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: & Mrs Tser Yiu Cho, Justin Ts

Alexis Badel

2024: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    79.917 € 2023: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    106.245 €449.595 €
15.02 Happy Valley 5 54.0 1200 206.367 34,0 Poon M.F. Golden Empire, Nicconi County, Act Of Fait
31.01 Happy Valley 12 54.0 1200 206.367 36,0 Hamelin A. Tomodachi Kokoroe, Beauty Waves, Righte
10.01 Happy Valley 1 59.5 1200 129.812 18,0 Ferraris L. Mega Bonus, High Rise Soldier, Great Achi
15.11 Happy Valley 10 60.0 1200 129.812 31,0 De Melo K. Happy Day, Young Life Forever, Diamond D
25.10 Sha Tin 11 57.5 1200 129.812 16,0 Chung Y.L. Magic Supreme, Fast Buck, Strive For Glory

9
Box: 3

53.50

Romantic Novelist
4j. hp W (Exceed And Excel - Devious Rumor)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Elvis Kwok Kam Chuen & Kw

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
21.02 Happy Valley 11 53.5 1000 206.367 26,0 Chadwick M. Ka Ying Spirit, Heroic Master, Atomic Energ
04.02 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1000 206.367 50,0 Ferraris L. Baby Crystal, Stellar Express, Rubylot

Wettstar - Tipp:Harmony N Blessed (1) - Colourful Emperor (5) - Lucky Archangel (4) - Lightning Bolt (3)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


